Publication No. 1773 / Update 06.18   Mat-No. 3011303  © Copyright 2018 DEHN + SÖHNE
Arbeitsschutz
Gebrauchsanleitung
Schaltstange SCSN 36 STK 1000  "Auch bei Niederschlägen verwendbar!"
für Nennspannung bis 36 kV/AC als
- Schaltstange
- Arbeitsstange
www.dehn.deDE GB

Nominal voltage (kV)
Switching Stick also for use in wet weather conditions
Type coding:
SCSN STK36 1000
Maximum permissible shutter weight in kg when used as operating stick:
Switching stick SCSN 36 STK 1000                         shutter weight: 6 kg
Fig. 3.1
Handle
(plastic plug-in
coupling system)
6
3.2 HV STK... extension handles
The following HV STK … extension handles are available for extending the SCSN 36 STK 1000 swit-
ching stick. Only the combinations approved by DEHN+SÖHNE are permitted (see possible combina-
tions, from page 9).
Length (mm)
Tube diameter (mm)
STK plug-in coupling
HV handle extension
- -HV STK - - -
Fig. 3.2
Type coding for HV STK... extension handles
7
4. Use and operation / Assembly
4.1 Visual inspection of the items before assembly
 Before assembly and use, visually examine all single parts for
 signs of mechanical damage
 Parts with noticeable damage such as cracks, deformation or
 undecipherable labelling are to be withdrawn from further
 use.
 Clean any soiled parts before assembly.
 Parts which are damp or covered in condensation must be
  wiped dry and, if necessary, allowed to come to the ambient
 temperature before implementation.
 The SCSN 36 STK 1000 switching stick consists of a
  switching stick head     , red ring     , insulating
 element     , hand guard     , handle      and end
 fitting      (see Fig. 4.1).
  When in use, only touch the handle of the SCSN 36 STK
 1000 switching stick  (do not touch the section beyond
 the hand guard     ).
 The hand guard     and the red ring     limit the insula-
 ting element     rated for the nominal voltage (see Fig. 4.1).
  The SCSN 36 STK 1000 switching stick for use as an
 operating stick has to be selected according to the weight of
 the protective shutters to be inserted (shutter weight in kg),
 see possible combinations (Pkt. 5, page 9).
 The SCSN 36 STK 1000 switching stick is fitted with a
 plastic plug-in coupling at the lower end of the end fitting
 for extending the handle (see Fig. 4.1, page 7 and Pkt. 4.2 ,
 page 8)
4 5
1
2